Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23092

Date sent

22/07/22

Subject

Site Car Parking Charges

Details of enquiry

- 1. Do you provide free parking for NHS staff and/or patients?
- 2. If not, how much do you charge staff to park?
- 3. How long does it take for staff to be issued a permit when joining your trust

Response sent

- Do you provide free parking for NHS staff and/or patients?
 Yes, we currently provide free on-site parking to staff and to those patients accompanying a young child attending a clinic appointment
- If not, how much do you charge staff to park? Not applicable. See response to Q1 above
- 3. How long does it take for staff to be issued a permit when joining your trust This is usually issued to staff within a few days.